
EU-Comenius-Project SCICAMP 
Final Conference, 7.-9. Oct. 2015, 
Museum of Technology, Berlin –  
List of participants                                                                                       Page 1 
 

With the support of the Lifelong Learning                                                                    

programme of the European Union 

Aitziber Lasa from Usurbil (Spain), Head of the science education department at Elhuyar Fundazioa 

(foundation), department: Science education. Internet: www.elhuyar.eus, a.lasa@elhuyar.com. 

Akhir Pebriansyah from Prague (Czech Republic), PhD Student - Teacher Student at Czech University of Life Sciences Prague 

(University), department: Animal and Food Sciences. Internet: http://czu.cz/en/, avanbenjamin89@gmail.com. 

Aleksandra Drecun from Belgrade (Serbia), President at Intersection. Center for Science and 

Innovation (CSO). Internet: www.intersection.rs, adrecun@gmail.com. 

Anabela Figueiredo from Rio Maior (Portugal), Coordinator at Escola Profissional de Rio Maior (School), department: Projects. 

Internet: figueiredo.anabela@gmail.com. 

Alexander Angelov from Sofia (Bulgaria), Manager at Center for Creative Teaching, Ambassador 

at Scientix. Internet: www.cct.bg, a.angelov@cct.bg. 

Andja Krajnović from Belgrade (Republic of Serbia), Expert Associate For Administration Of 

International Projects at Center for the Promotion of Science (Government Institution), department: 

International Cooperation. Internet: www.cpn.rs, akrajnovic@cpn.rs. 

Andre Stein from Berlin (Germany), Teacher at Alexander S. Puschkin Gymnasium (Public school). Internet: stein00@gmx.net. 

Anne-Kathrin Lindau from Halle(Saale) (Germany), Assistant professor at Martin-Luther-

University Halle-Wittenberg (University), department: Geography Education. Internet: www.geo.uni-

halle.de, anne.lindau@geo.uni-halle.de. 

Boris Klobučar from Belgrade (Republic of Serbia), Expert Associate for Program Activities at Center 

for the Promotion of Science (Government Institution), department: Program Sector. Internet: 

www.cpn.rs, bklobucar@cpn.rs. 

Boris Smalla from Potsdam (Germany), Project Manager at Extavium (Science Center). Internet: 

www.extavium.de, smallabo@web.de. 

Branimir Acković from Belgrade (Republic of Serbia), Head of the Program Sector at Center for the 

Promotion of Science (Government Institution), department: Program Sector. Internet: www.cpn.rs, 

backovic@cpn.rs. 

Christian Kubat from Halle(Saale) (Germany), research assistant, PhD student at Martin-Luther-

University Halle-Wittenberg (University), department: Biology and Geography Education. Internet: 

www.geo.uni-halle.de, christian.kubat@geo.uni-halle.de. 

Cristina Olivotto from Leiden/Geneva (Netherlands/Switzerland), Sterrenlab (SME/Association). 

Internet: www.sterrenlab.com, cristina@sterrenlab.com. 



EU-Comenius-Project SCICAMP 
Final Conference, 7.-9. Oct. 2015, 
Museum of Technology, Berlin –  
List of participants                                                                                       Page 2 
 

With the support of the Lifelong Learning                                                                    

programme of the European Union 

Danel Solabarrieta from Usurbil (Spain), project manager at Elhuyar Fundazioa (foundation), 

department: Science education. Internet: www.elhuyar.eus, d.solabarrieta@elhuyar.com. 

Darinka Popovic from Novi Sad (Serbia), associate at KompKamp (Summer camp). Internet: dpopovic@lana.rs. 

Dobrivoje Lale Erić from Belgrade (Republic of Serbia), Head of Department of International 

Cooperation at Center for the Promotion of Science (Government Institution), department: 

International Cooperation. Internet: www.cpn.rs, dleric@cpn.rs. 

Dorthe Adamsen from Copenhagen (Denmark), Advisor at Tårnby Kommune (Municipality), 

department: Center of Pedagogical Development. Internet: dorthea@uvtaarnby.dk. 

Eduardo Batista from Aveiro (Portugal), President of National Board at AJC (Youth Science 

Association) (Non-governmental association). Internet: www.ajc.pt, eduardobatista6@gmail.com. 

Efrat Ramati from Tel Aviv (Israel), Weizmann institute of science (University), department: Earth and Planetary Sciences. Internet: 

efiramati@gmail.com. 

Elisaveta Yakimova from Sofia (Bulgaria), marketing expert at Center for creative training LTD. (Educational company). Internet: 

www.cct.bg, eli.jakimova@cct.bg. 

Elvira Gonzalez from Bilbao (Spain), Head of the Science education support centre at Berritzegune 

nagusia (Basque goverment), department: Science education. Internet: 

http://nagusia.berritzeguneak.net/es/, d.solabarrieta@elhuyar.com. 

Elzebeth Wøhlk from Copenhagen (Denmark), Advisor at Tårnby Kommune (Municipality), 

department: Center of Pedagogical Development. Internet: elzebethw@uvtaarnby.dk. 

Emilio Balzano from Napoli (Italy), Professor at University of Naples Federico II (University), 

department: Department of Physics. Internet: unina.it, balzano@na.infn.it. 

Filomena Mesquita from Porto (Portugal), Coordinator of Junior University at Universidade do 

Porto (University), department: Communication Office. Internet: www.up.pt, fmesquita@reit.up.pt. 

Francesco Cuomo from Napoli (Italy), Research Associate at Università degli Studi di Napoli 

Federico II (University), department: Physics. Internet: www.unina.it, cuomof@gmail.com. 

Irina Krupper from Halle(Saale) (Germany), Science Camp Supervisor at Martin-Luther-University 

Halle-Wittenberg (University), department: Science Camps. Internet: http://www.camps.uni-halle.de, 

irina.krupper@web.de. 

Iva Metelkova from Prague (Czech Republic), PhD student at Charles Uiversity in Prague 

(University), department: Chemistry and Chemistry Didactics Dept. Internet: ivisek23@gmail.com. 



EU-Comenius-Project SCICAMP 
Final Conference, 7.-9. Oct. 2015, 
Museum of Technology, Berlin –  
List of participants                                                                                       Page 3 
 

With the support of the Lifelong Learning                                                                    

programme of the European Union 

Jannick Hempowicz from Halle(Saale) (Germany), PhD student at Martin-Luther-University 

Halle-Wittenberg (University), department: Geography Education. Internet: www.geo.uni-halle.de, 

jannick.hempowicz@geo.uni-halle.de. 

Judith Jeuck from Brussels (Belgium), Deputy Ambassador Scientix at Scientix (EUN), department: 

Internet: http://www.scientix.eu/web/guest, judithjeuck@arcor.de. 

Katarína Krišková from Košice (Slovakia), PhD student, organiser of PhysEduCamp at Pavol Jozef 

Šafarik University in Košice (University), department: Didactic of Physics Division. Internet: 

www.science.upjs.sk, katarina.kriskova@upjs.sk. 

Liat Yakir from Rehovot (Israel), Science educator at Weizmann Institute (Research Institute), 

department: Youth activities. Internet: liat.yakir@weizmann.ac.il. 

Louise Bindel from Halle(Saale) (Germany), PhD student at Martin-Luther-University Halle-

Wittenberg (University), department: Biology Education. Internet: http://www.biodidaktik.uni-halle.de, 

louise.bindel@biodidaktik.uni-halle.de. 

Ľubomír Šnajder from Košice (Slovakia), Head of Section at Pavol Jozef Šafarik University in 

Košice (University), department: Didactic of Informatics Division. Internet: www.science.upjs.sk, 

lubomir.snajder@upjs.sk. 

Madeleine Mansmann from Berlin (Germany), Teacher-Traineeship at Alfred-Nobel-Schule 

(School). Internet: http://www.alfred-nobel-schule.de/, madeleine.mansmann@gmx.de. 

Maria Maia from Rio Maior (Portugal), Professor at Escola Profissional de Rio Maior (School). Internet: mariajanemaia@gmail.com. 

Maria Ulan from Warsaw (Poland), Researcher, coordinator at Baltic Institute of Mathematics (Foundation). Internet: www.baltinmat.eu, 

office@baltinmat.eu. 

Marián Kireš from Košice (Slovakia), Vice-dean for external relations, Head of Section at Pavol Jozef 

Šafarik University in Košice (University), department: Didactic of Physics Division. Internet: 

www.science.upjs.sk, marian.kires@upjs.sk. 

Marie-Therese Werner from Halle(Saale) (Germany), research assistant at Martin-Luther-

University Halle-Wittenberg (Universität), department: Didactics of Biology. Internet: marie-

therese.werner@biodidaktik.uni-halle.de. 

Martin Rusek from Prague (Czech Republic), Charles University (University), department: 

Department of Chemistry and Chemistry Education. Internet: martin.rusek@gmail.com. 



EU-Comenius-Project SCICAMP 
Final Conference, 7.-9. Oct. 2015, 
Museum of Technology, Berlin –  
List of participants                                                                                       Page 4 
 

With the support of the Lifelong Learning                                                                    

programme of the European Union 

Martin Lindner from Halle(Saale) (Germany), Head of Department at Martin-Luther-University 

Halle-Wittenberg (University), department: Biology and Geography Education. Internet: 

http://www.biodidaktik.uni-halle.de, martin.lindner@biodidaktik.uni-halle.de. 

Mercedes Novo from Lugo (Spain), Science Camp Coordinator, Professor of Physical Chemistry at 

Universidade de Santiago de Compostela (University), department: Campus de Verán Xuvenciencia. 

Internet: www.usc.es/xuvenciencia, m.novo@usc.es. 

Morten Rask Petersen from Odense (Denmark), Assistant professor at University of Southern 

Denmark (University), department: Laboratory for Coherent Education and Learning. Internet: 

www.lsul.dk, mrask@sdu.dk. 

Natália Cândido Vendrasco from Valparaíso (Chile), program advisor at Fundación Ciencia 

Joven (foundation). Internet: http://cienciajoven.cl/, nataliacandidov@gmail.com. 

Nemanja Djordjevic from Belgrade (Republic of Serbia), Director at Center for the Promotion of 

Science (Government Institution). Internet: www.cpn.rs. 

Olia Tsivitanidou from Nicosia (Cyprus), Post-doctoral Researcher at University of Cyprus 

(University), department: Department of Educational Sciences. Internet: www.ucy.ac.cy, 

tsivitanidou.olia@ucy.ac.cy. 

Petra Ivánková from Bratislava (Slovakia), PhD student at Comenius University Bratislava, 

Faculty of Naturalsciences (Comenius University), department: Didactics in Science, Psychology and 

Pedagogy. Internet: petra.fordinalova@gmail.com. 

Radoslava Konjevic from Novi Sad (Serbia), Founder & CEO CompCamp at Komp Kamp (Komp Kamp). Internet: www.compcamp.net, 

kompkamp@kompkamp.net. 

Rastislav Adámek from Košice (Slovakia), Center for Lifelong learning at Pavol Jozef Šafarik 

University in Košice (University), department: Center for Lifelong learning. Internet: 

www.science.upjs.sk, rastislav.adamek@upjs.sk. 

Ricardo Carvalho from Porto (Portugal), CEO at Fundação da Juventude (Foundation), 

department: Administration. Internet: www.fjuventude.pt/, rcarvalho@fjuventude.pt. 

Rita Falcão from Porto (Portugal), Finantial Manager at Fundação da Juventude (Foundation), 

department: Finantial Department. Internet: www.fjuventude.pt/, rfalcao@fjuventude.pt. 

Sandra Rudolph from Halle(Saale) (Germany), scientific researcher at Martin-Luther-University 

Halle-Wittenberg (University), department: Biology Education. Internet: 

sandra.rudolph@biodidaktik.uni-halle. 



EU-Comenius-Project SCICAMP 
Final Conference, 7.-9. Oct. 2015, 
Museum of Technology, Berlin –  
List of participants                                                                                       Page 5 
 

With the support of the Lifelong Learning                                                                    

programme of the European Union 

Sascha Schmeling from Geneva (Switzerland), Head of Educational Outreach at CERN (IGO), department: Director-General Unit. Internet: 

www.cern.ch, sascha.schmeling@cern.ch. 

Shakil Regmi from Halle(Saale) (Germany), Doctoral Candidate at Martin Luther University Halle - 

Wittenberg (University), department: Faculty of Natural Sciences III. Internet: http://www.uni-halle.de/, 

shakil.regmi@geo.uni-halle.de. 

Simona Čábelová from Prague (Czech Republic), student at Charles University (University), 

department: Department of Chemistry and Chemistry Education. Internet: simona.cabelova@gmail.com. 

Sophia Sprengel from Potsdam (Germany), kobra.net (Public Institution). Internet: sprengel@servicestelle-schuelerfirmen.de. 

Sophie Hennings from Landsberg (Germany), school student at Gymnasium Landsberg (School). 

Internet: sophie.hennings@gmail.com. 

Stela Csachová from Košice (Slovakia), Institute of Geography member at Pavol Jozef Šafarik 

University in Košice (University), department: Institute of Geography. Internet: www.science.upjs.sk, 

stela.csachova@upjs.sk. 

Susana Chaves from Porto (Portugal), Project Manager at Fundação da Juventude (Foundation), 

department: Project Management. Internet: www.fjuventude.pt/, schaves@fjuventude.pt. 

Sylvia Schöne from Dresden (Germany), Landesverband Sächsischer Jugendbildungswerke 

e.V. (NGO). Internet: www.ljbw.de, schoene@ljbw.de. 

Tamara Proca from Brussels (Belgium), Project Manager at European Commission (EU-Institution), 

department: Eduaction, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA). Internet: 

http://eacea.ec.europa.eu, tamara.proca@ec.europa.eu. 

Tenith Adithyaa from Watrap (India), High School Student at wa (School), department: Computer. Internet: tenithadithyaa@yahoo.in. 

Teodor Sandel-Konjevic from Novi Sad (Serbia), Teacher at Comp Camp at Comp Camp (IT and Comp. Science). Internet: 

compcamp.net, sandel.konjevic.teodor. 

Tom Renner from Halle(Saale) (Germany), research assistant, PhD student at Martin-Luther-

University Halle-Wittenberg (University), department: Geography Education. Internet: www.geo.uni-

halle.de, tom.renner@geo.uni-halle.de. 

Uffe Svegaard from Sorø (Denmark), Project Coordinator at Science Talenter (Science Center / 

Company). Internet: www.sciencetalenter.dk, uffe.sveegaard@sciencetalenter.dk. 

Vanessa Rolle from Landsberg (Germany), school student at Gymnasium Landsberg (School). 

Internet: vanessa.rolle@gmail.com. 



EU-Comenius-Project SCICAMP 
Final Conference, 7.-9. Oct. 2015, 
Museum of Technology, Berlin –  
List of participants                                                                                       Page 6 
 

With the support of the Lifelong Learning                                                                    

programme of the European Union 

Vitor Silva from Porto (Portugal), Project Manager at Universidade do Porto (University), 

department: Comunication. Internet: http://universidadejunior.up.pt/, vsilva@reit.up.pt. 

Wajih Al-Soufi from Lugo (Spain), Professor of Physical Chemistry at Universidade de Santiago de 

Compostela (University), department: Campus de Verán Xuvenciencia. Internet: 

www.usc.es/xuvenciencia, wajih.al-soufi@usc.es. 


